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TELEGRAM.
This man is exempt.
#$ 33 m bnk 42 paid 9 ex (Signed) A.C.McHaunday, Capt.
London Ont. May 27 =1918, B.A.P. M,
Capt, 4, C. Mc Cauley,
Care Chief of Poliece, Kitechener Ont,

Edward Cober, 726622 A*C, ordered to reprt for duty in error. A2.A.G.
notified on May 20, Man is a Tunker exempt from combatant service,
(Signed) W. E. Wismer,
Deputy Registrar, M.S.A. M.D.

Be, 1.
$,40 P,
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Markham, May 27th. "18,

Dear prother,
Just a line in a hurry this A.M. Your circular lettero hand,

and I note what you say re the !ribunal at Toronto.
Strictly speaking that is hardly exact as the Tribunal under Judge Winchester
sirjuglj upheld the view that we are excepted from the Act.
The military authorities reyresented by Mr Smythe, are making the troubdd, and
about all our members of the age affected have since then received word from
registrar stating that their calls to rgq ort for service has been cancelled
kexpraxxx for the present pending an appeal before !r Justige Duff,
One of the M.B.C. brethern whonappeared before Winchester last Monday when I was
present, received word from registrar on Saturday that his case had been heard
at City Hall and that he "was exempted from combatant service on account of
religious belief". he camet o me for advice and I advised him tonpay no attention
to it as it was false in every way as Winchester positively toléd each one before
hinm that he was excerted from the Act.
Would adise you to see that someon® keepswatch on ax;lt't.er's at @ttawa for
us for ope cannot tell what influences are at work.
Last evening five were received intc membersh:p at tlis place as follows.
Grove
Mr and Mrs John Wideman, their son peslie and Louis @axe and Edwin Jewett.
Last three pamed are betwecn 18 and 34. With best wishes, as ever,

Fraternally, J.L.B.
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A Mreland Ont., May 27%h, 1818,
e F. B. Bcost, M. P,
Galt, Ont.
Déar Sir:
With maference to the cuse of the Tunkers Brethmen, info
ation has cire to me thut one, Oor both of the voung non from Parry St

W p av

ontarle, arc now Imprisoned in the barracks at tke Exhibltion cumn in
Toronto. Thoy arc Earl M, Slder and Wililam Crarlton,

.

Barl M, S81ldecr was acconvanied 0 Toronto by his fatle » when Ne wa

W .
1tlo
LR

fomed tht the Turker brothren were not exemntecd and that he wild e r¢-

quircd to report, HE pald his om fare to the camn, not making usc of

of thae Tunker Church, and ?

gardad, arnd the by was Raken Into the camp and asslged %o his quartcrs

3 elalms for excnntion of ris N were not

artcr *cnaining thre a day nd g half, he was asked o nput on the unifo:
n L

“
and, on account of hia falth, he coul

arrcat and inorlasoncd

i Not do 90, He was thern plaecd v

I have learned that when the father anncared before the Wilitapy

i
moncy rat ®as sent 10 hHin fopr LWransnortation. The fatkr i alo o minis
3

L
R gl
&
2SS o
l\‘ -
.
e
e

Reprcacntative of the District of Toronto, and nade claims for Lhe¢ exenp-

tion of his on, thut language unbecoming to the occaslon and Ansulting
marks were nadc. And, I have been informcd that the sane kind treatmen

. |
and language has boen commonly used in that deartnent when our bretheen

1
and the Tunkers have anneared to ndk e clains for excnntion, Were these

claing not bascd on neincinles were were held as a sacred obligaton to

god, ome nicht ovarlook suck remrks, bui 1% 13 embarrassing to gent lonan
and ehristlian sentisecnis to meet with such trcatnent from those who arc

reprcaent our Govermment., This statenent 1s rede simply to show that
requilrec 0 r n@ nle Lo ronort %0 the mititary auboritles does not calse
them t0 change thelr falth and stbicets then to Indienities which we
know trut cur SJowemnent does not warrant. e

We hve hud ne further comnlins re ";',‘M'w the Imprigsonnent of the

00 -

e
’

1
y
S0

&
wil

Merionlite and Amish brethren. ¢ tmast tin the stens that ave tecn taken

% relive the Tz‘::'x...z corditions nay be guarantedd to us for ,«J»»,(-; future,

whatuver conditions the Governnens -m,‘/ gall for furthr re Crocnents
t'}‘(; C. Eb F’.

Thanking you for voupr Intorest and sunnort of our Cuuse y 4 N9,

Gratefully and truly Yours,

For %re Cormitec.

undee

for
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Bonse of Commoans

OXARWXA Galt, May 28th, 1918.

Rev. S. F. Coffman,
Vineland, Ont.

Dear lir. Coffman :-

1 have your letter of the 27th instant and note
what you say regarding the Tunker brethren being imprisoned at
the Barracks at Exhibition Camp, Toronto. I will bring their
case to the attention of the Department. I trust that you will have
no further difficulty with the members of your church being called
up for military service.

I am,

Yours sincerely,

S AT
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Vineland Ont., May 28, 1617,
J:. L. Byer,
Markham Ont.,

Dear Brothori- Greeting.
Your letters have begn recclved and much apnre-
clated., I am sure that the whole situation 1s such that we nced t0 Keep
in as close touch with 1t as vossible. Mr. Scott has been looking aftier
the matter for us #*i!c there, but since Parllanent has been prorogucd, he
is at hone in Gplt. He has whkitten rme that he will attend Lo our affalsrs
for us from there and desiras that we keen him informned conceming the
sltuation herc. I have been keenlng the Infomaticon on the way. Here s
a ooy of his last letter 10 me from Ottawa. Way 23rd, 19186,
® Dear Mr, Coffman, I huve your tclegram of the 22nd 1ﬂ5ta.: advising me
that two Aﬂl“ cnbcrs areundcr arraest in London. I & mare tht the ar-
rangercnts which I made with: the Devnartment have not yet been put into
gperatiocn, in faet, it was only yesterday that the Deprtment recelved she
1ist whick you sent ne., I have today taken up with the departnent the sace
0f the arrest of those two yoang men and they hve promiscd to arrange for b
thelr release nd no doubt ot will go into effect in a day or two, Just as
3001 as arrangenents have boen completed with she Dissrict Commndng
Officcres, T do not antleilvate that they willl have any fursther troudble in
this rcgard, I expect to leave for home on Friday and if there 13 anyhMing
further thut nrescnts 1tself after this week. If vou will addrecss me at
Galty Ont., I wl-_ sec that it 1s attended to.
1 an, Yours very traly, 8lgned, F.S.Scett.®

I belleve that the Gmxa rmment is sincere in Shelr desire to grant us
the nrivilege of contlnuing our falthp gnd '<v(ognizcu tat our falth is
right, but trere 1s 30 mach opnositlion on account of tre othr Chockes
and thelr vractices which arc the ovnosite of our in regard 30 the nap-

ticination zﬂ "c vap that 1t 1s haed for the Governnent %o do anvking for
us without incurring the displeasure of othrs, gnd, inviting a more scvere

peoscchion nf cur faltr 1f thékr declslons i1n cur favor are too publically
decdred.
I believe that Mr, Scott, and Mr, Welchel, Bx P. of watcrio

, Will
Becp in toueh with affalrs in Ottawa. They have thelr intcqe sts in ‘*é!r
censtltuencles, which pu know arc strongly of our falth, at lecadt in
Jome seetlons, and they will be dent in touek with the qucszioss in which
We are concemed,
nother mat ter that should oncert us 13 that the Digtriot Reglstrars

and Con ;uh.g Off lccrs of Distriots, have no anthopristy to deelde cises CX=
eent as dlrccted by Ottawa, and tht our relations mse detcmined by

ttawa, }f any decisions in the Mlilitary Districta arc not In accors) wothk
ous arrangencts with the Govermnment we have a right to anpul for the corree

1

r(gllablo.g. Thank vou for your asslstance. Will be gald for any ind
fomnqugon br advice. Lurs, ' 3
/ /5
e e R
S A
anie GRRER R ane Lia 5 \ T B Ly e B Ve

5
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The Honourabls Minister of Justiece, Kitehener Ont, May 29th 1910.
Ottawa ~“anada.

Dear Sirie
Considearble uncertainty exists with regard to the status
of mennonites and other consecientious objectors under the Military Serviice
Aet, Many of these conscientious objectors under the Militery-Service
reside in Northr Watrloo, the rifing I have the honour to represent, and
I have been endeavoring to have their status made claer,

Legal Officers of the Depaptment of Militia have goven opposing
v iews of the matter., One officer, Col, Biggar, holding that the Ontario
Mnnonites do not come ubder the Order in Council, which plaeces the MennoO
nites snd Daukhobors in Manitoba outside the scope of the Act altogether,
while Col Machin is of the opinion that all Memnonites etec,, no matter
where fouhd, are included under the Omder in Couneil, If the seconf view
is worrect they would not be reguired to register, I presume, but would
prove themselves outside the operation of the Act by exhibiting certif=-
jcates of membership from the heads of the church.

May I suggest that thete seemes to be no good reason why any distinct-
ion should be made among the various classes of Memnonites and others bona
fide conscientious objectors, especially in view of the fact that the O
Ontario lMennonites, located largely in Waterloo county# claim that they
had a treaty with the Govermment of that time, for the total exemption : 4
from Military service when they settled in Canada about one=hundred years
ago, In any case, it is recognized that the bona fide conscientious object~
ors should not be called for military service and therefore it seems to me
advisable to simplify the matter as much as possible. Thus, if any leggk
doubt exists under the Act as now constituted, I would suggest that the
Government remove all uncertainty by smending Order in Council whiech
would place all Memnonites and other pbjedting sects outside the oper=-
ation ©Mishe Act, Thus the possecsion of a membership eertificare in said
ehurches, signed by a Bishop or other eccleiastical head, whould be all
the prpteetion necessary, instead of the diffieulty mome of these people
are now having., The effect would be the same and much unnecessary trouble
avbdded,

Yours truly,

(Signed) W.A.Buler,
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Copy of Original.

STATREAT QURCIRAREG HGHe &;.&\.'&"f»sé’é‘f BB LS IR Qudliniie {

3. The faith of the Ben~ieeistant people wae in existence Loy mai yoars,
Wt wos firet printed in the fomm of o Confession of Felth in 1527 |
saong she people oF Helland und Flunders.

2. The Mewponites 1: Hollend wors sersecutod with all reformers sud ine
RN degerdont weliplons dodies until the granting of r-lighous liberty
by uililenm, 1571e83, Milltery smemption wee esrecislly pranted them

in 1626, and continued with nodified condlitions frem that date.

BAS $e in Switgerlend the Honmemites eed Aeish Hennonites eulforsd extirece
persecvtlony se vefwrwrs vith other bedles, ut especinlily On scoount
9f tholr mep-repiedsat belief and preetice foy whish they wers bauished,
gold os gelly slaves, property confissatsd sad eltlsenship denled. 4
ppesial sppesl Trom the Otates Jemeral uf Hellssd secured for theam

some rellsf, Lbeut the nidile of the Hightesnth eestary they wore
granded tolerntion. :

4 The weliglous Treaty of vestahelis, 1640, seeuriey religious liberty
iz Turope, 414 nmot e%02 the parseshties of the nea~resistant pesple,

|
f
r

$¢ Noravis afforded arary sayles for the nmon-resistant people feen
Wentarn Terope, Wt later becams Antolerant otrhg to the artieic of
feith whish provibited the takizg up of srae is VYhowe Tusbulont Uines,

6. Alpoce, lovmiine and the Aletriets of the Rhine a'Turded 3000 degree
of pelief froxw perssestiong at times, sad acsin Degume oxtradely \
intolerand. Durlng the elgateonth sentury esd es®lier thess poepie
wie believed et ths bosving of sras was usseripturel wers particulars
1y pervesutod on sogount of thet belied, i‘sx anifeped speeial taxetion
gonfiseation of sroperty, rewtrietion of worship, and beniehmo %, |
Hollend and imerlon affesded thon seylum duving theee tlamess & spasisl
vielt from Willlam Ponn wae welcome % tham,

9« 4o eswlyies 1710 Urpussia invited these people Lo settie in Lhat scratey,
They pyomised Lhon rellgious 1iberty. Het nutdil L7735 were they granted
feeedon Ivou uill porvic e, educationsl privilges, propertiy mmd \
business vighte, #ith e ohenge of conditions amt of rulers thone

privileges were annulled sad the invitatios %W hmeels isdaeod wost of them
to migratioy but even this priviiege wes denled them,

8., Catharine of 1s fevited the Memsonites to settle in hor southern
""m.i*?.':"ﬁ:l,«.i";‘ﬂ..’ coter Shesten fren BLitey Togrm .t prEatea
3 L - reodon Trom mi ¢o ol
!hmﬂﬂlmt wore discontinued x Alexand or ﬁ 70«74, Ke
limited their militery dutiss te¢ servise io hospitels, rellwsys end
b Mﬂﬂa ma on sceount of thaly relalic: to mill vervice
’ were &4 e hﬁm&um terpretation of thelr laulth
forbid ail alilunse with im $ies. This demial sm&rgﬁvﬂp
egestgen resulted in thely migration to Cansda and the Uni adateon,

9. @ilidsn Penn end his sgents visided the Mensonites, iflish and Tunkers

«mwmmmzm aviting thea %0 vetile in his colony
ia imeriea. The fivet of thoese sotilexs ocuse %o Am <u1m.m
were granted eompleote exemotion from mili service, permited to
hold preperty, eomduet thelr own sohools, hold religious services esd
wors gl ¢ vights of eit '

ipenship. - j
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0. In the United States, during the 'sr of the Zevelutien snd the wap
of the Rebkeillon, the Heunenites, .alsh and Tuniere held steedfastly
o thelr ‘aith and bore the ponalties which, in svwe ceses, were
1a1d goor them, end were gruteful for the tolerance whioh the
Sovornment wue pleased to afford them when Shely faith end practice
s anderstoods

Ade Tho first Heunonite setilessnt in Caueds was made in 1786 1o Linsoln
County (mteric. The setilement iu Wate ¥loo County wes bogun in 1850e,
The setilenent in Tork County wes mmde in 1803, A ong with thene
paopis oane the iuloh d the Tunker brethren at 4if7:.rent dates,

A2, The privileges of the Leith of ihe chakers, Wennonites snd Tunioyrs
have beom legaily roovgniped by the Cuwe ninort of Oneds since the
your 1898, exoopting Wy #n Act of 1846 which was repealed in 1549,
ihe raywmt of 4 epecial exewpticn tax wes oblimtery until the veaw
1855, Sizee the ketter dui¢ totel exeuption frem Militewy Service has
been continmously granted uatii 1917, e time of war,

15« Tne duasion Neaneui$ o caswe date Censda 1n 1873, under s spoenll Urdope

insGounedl grenting Hilisery ‘xempvion, speeini sehool pﬂﬂl;fu and
full oftisenghip. Thad® uliltery exewption wis bussd on the o sting
st tudes zmmLs exomption for couvciontious wvesesons,

14, The dennonlton of iueries have slusye boun sasoerts of the Tublie
Sehoolu, o Unites Stutes and in Censds. They have a fov advaneed
Sobools and Collegew, ell of whiech ave suported solely by the Caurch
gad sre located in the United “taites, The Rusaias Hennorites have
enong than tmt priveis “¢hools, Ihey have me “Sesevate Sehoole®
aneng thenes deny eongys fm‘. ong of bthe Russisn lermnoal tee sup ort end
attend the Fublle fohools, leny of thelr privete sebeols ey conddcoted
sceording to Sovernuent etowderda.

45« The lusslen Menvonites have tee idvenged Schools 1w the est, Ln:
wihloh ail of the stunferd brsaches mre teuwsht in the muuh lan ®
preparatory %o fittiag teschere for theiw priw te so ¢ and to ani

teln thes scoording te Gove nwnt ‘tondavés, Sone of the Comgyogat one
oppene Lhe wm&w inglish pup fxom yveligious metives, eince
thei» reiigilons i1 ture ie ent * in the gemean language,

16, While some of the (ntaric congrosutions meintein thely wershis in
the Germmn lenguage 1t i due to the fact that their religions adue
setlon and llterature is in thet lengasge, 7They have no sehools in
whish they give instravtions in thet langueme.

17 ihe people in Omsds whe are of thw noneresistant itk hevs reaponded
% sppeals for the relief of suffering avd ave ecntinuing thaiy
FiFtre md aminy They 63 Mikle s seveintive oF S ek cn proims

¢ ond ivale. T ® 8 Live |
mumﬂmsnwmwmam&xw» |
the lend thet haz beengenerous to evory phmee of the Chv etisn Jaith,
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Letter from W.D.Euler to

M.C.Bowman.
Ottawg,May, 29, 1918.

Mr. M, C. Bowman,
Vineland Ont.

Dear Mr, Bowman,
I am writing this from Ottawa, as I came down a day earl-

ler than I at first intended.

I took up the case of the Mennonites with regard to Exemvtlion at the
Military Department. There 1s a conflict of ovinion among the legal
Military Authorities in the Department as to the status of the Omtarlo
Mernorites under the Military Servoce Act, one anhority holding tht they
must report and then oitaln leave of absence upon oresenting a certiflcate
of membership from a bishop, while the other holds tht ontario Mennonites
as well as the Manitoba Mennonlites are entlreéyl outstde of the operation
of the Military Service Act.

In order then to clear the matiger up, I had a personal interview with
the Minister of Justice, He expressed himself as unable to glve a decision
wilthout careful study, and I left him after making an appointment with him
for later in the day, when he hoped to have mething more definite for me.,
T shall see him In about an hour and shall append his épinion to #is letter

As to what 1s best for your young men to do, 1t is difficult to judge.
If they reglster,they will have to report later and put in an application
for leave of absence, which wllc be granted on the score of consclentious
objection, 1f they pesent certificates of membershivp from the bishop. Said
membe rship must date from not later than July 6, 1917, when the Act cane
into force. ,

If they do not reglster they must be sure §Ra caryv with them a certif-
icate of membeship which will serve as a protection agalnst offlcers
ﬂﬁundlng up defaulters, but I am not sure it would prove a omplete protect-
ion, unless the Pepartment makes a definite ruling in the interpretation of
the Act. I asked them to make a ruling, but they say that only a test cae
in court could @lo that. I then suggested to the Minister that the Govern-
ment amend the law s0 as to make it absolutely clear that the Mennonlites
were outslide of the scope of the Act. The Minister appeared to view the
suggestion favorably and asked me to write a letter to that effect. I have
done so, and enclose a copy herewith for your informmation,which kindly re-
turn to me at Kitchener, I shall retum to Kitchener tomorrow and shall be
glad to talk thd matter over with you if you desire.

Yours truly,

Signed, W.D.Euler,

L&tel". b
I aghn saw the Minister of Justice; He says that in his opinion all
Mernonites are outside the operation of the Military Service Act. But he
ralses another point. It appears the Military Service Council has just
made a report to him, stating they ould find no onclusive ground upon whic:
a ruling could be made as to what constitutes a Mennonite. I suggested tht
surely a Blshop's Certificate should suffice, but he wuldn't accept that
as complete proof. He promiscd to make fuller Investigation immediately, 1@
order to make a definite ruling. I pointcd out that the day of registratiq
\June/ was close at hand and that the young men should know.
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In the mean time he points out that if the young men do not roegister,
they may be alright, but on the other hand might be arrested and the onus
placed on them to prove 1n court that they are Mennonites,

He further suggested that they might reglster, stating alsc that they
were Mennonites and clalming the benefit of the excepting clause in the Ac)
0f—course-they—would-havie—4to--report at-Military-Headguarters should-they-be
called, I suphose,-and-thelr
Thus they wuld not prejudice any rights they have under the Act. Of course
they would hve to report at Military Headquarters should they be called, Ts
suppose, and thehyf clalm and recelve leave of absence as outline before,
on presentamsfon of Bishop's certificate which 1s recognized for purposes of
leave of absence., The Minister of Militia assured me last week that con-
scientiocus objectors are not required for servlce# of any kind.

I regret that this 1s the best I could do. The authorities are wark
making the matter more difficult and complicated than seems necessary, and
you will after all, have to use your best judgment

Since?rely Yours

Signed, W. D] BEuler
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Gormley, May 29 th, 1918

Dear Brethern. Greeting

Aceording to arrangements, a number of

of the members of our chureh met W, R, Smythe, K. C. in Toronto on Mon-
day last. Our delegation was composed of Three of our Bishops, Three Elders,
and Two lay-members,

We are pleasad teo report that Mr Saythe received us
veory kindly, and gave us a very very courteous and considerate hearing. The
first matter under consideration was, the establishment of our body as an
established ,and fully organized religious body known as "Tunkers" We were €
able to astablish this faet beyond a doubt, and Mr Smythe was fully satisfial
on this piont,

The next was to establish our claims for exemption on religi-
our grounds, as provided in the statutes of nanada, this Mr Smythe also fuly
recognized up to the limit of "Combatant serviee only” admitting however
that we , tbgether with all the lenndmite bodies, other thah that of the

"Russian Mennonites" were entitled to the same consideration as was accorded
them in 1873, but Mr smythe held firmly that the Order in Counecil of 1873,
was a speeial bargain, or contract on the part of the Government of Canada,
with the Russian,K Mennonites,excepting them from any form of military service
whieh up to thaftﬁiﬁtnot been granted to any of the three bodies mentioned

~in any of the Acts previously passed fro the benifit of these bodies, Mr 88
Smythe further held that the Aet of 1908,is the only Aet under whieh The Qua-
kers, Mennonites, and Tunkers, may claim exemption, and that from “"Combatant
Service only=,Contending as he did that the only refference made in the Mil-
itary Service Aet of 1917,relative to exemption for the three bodies named,
was baised on the Act of 19@8,and that none of these three bodies had any
recognition under the "EXCEPTIONS" paragraph 7 of that Aet, nor does the Or-
dre in Councl® of May 20 th 1918 thake any regognition of these bodies other
that that provided in the 1906 Aet, And while“adhered stietly to the provis-
ons of the various Aets, yet Mr Smythe appeared to be in sympathy with us,
and assured us that we could depend that the whole situation should be thor-
ughly investigated, and he further assured fhat we, (Mennonites, and Tunkers)
would have a "Square deal", and even thanked us for placing our cause before
him in the manner we did. Now this places us, Especially our "Mennonite Bre-
thern” in a different position, and less favorable than it was thought they
enjoyed, there being no question as to the oppinion of Mr Smythe , that at
present "absolute exempyion" eannot be granted to any of the members of the
Quakers, Tunkers, or Mennonites, other than the"Russian} and the question
nzaturally arises, what further should be done in view of this new turn of
the situation, For this reason I am submitting this information for your ser
ious consideration, and coulsil. A copy of this is being mailed to Elders,

S. Goudie, Thos Reesor, L, J, Burkholder, and S, F, Coffman. May we still
earnestly pray our God to come to our help by His mighty power and deliver
us and our young men, AMEN,

Fraternally Yours,

%WM

[
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Letter from W.D.Bule» to

M,C.Bowaan. i
awg,May, 290, 1918

O
<
pig

Mr, M. C. Bowman,
Yineland oOnt.

Dear Mr, Bownan,
I an weiting this from Ottawa, as I came down a day earl-
ler thun I at firat intended.

I %ook up the case of “he Mennonites with regard to Exemntlon a
Military Devartment. There 15 a conflict of oninion anong the legal
Milisary Authorities in the NDepartrent as to the status of the Onta ‘lu
Mernonites under the Millitary Servoce Act, one anbority holding tht they
must report and then obtaln leave of abscnee unon nresenting a ceetificate
of menbershiv from a blahop, whlie the other holds tht Ontario Mennonites
a3 well as the Manltoba Mennonites are entiredyl outadde of the operation
of the Military Service Act. : ;

In order then to clear the matiger un, I had a »ersonal interview with
the Minister of Justlce, He exnresscd kimseglf as unable to give a decision
witront careful study, and 1 left him after making an avvointuent witr him
for later in the day, when he roned to have mrething nore defintite for me,
I scec bim In about an hour and shall annend his épinicn to §s lott

t the

i
\8 to what 18 best for your voung men to do, 1t iz dAifficuls to judge .

If they reglster,they will have to #port later and pirt In an apvplication
for leave of absence, which wilo be granted on the score of eonsclentious
objection, 1f they vescnt certificates of membershin from the bighep. Sald
membe ship must date f£rom not later than July 6, 1917, when the Act cane
into force.

if they do rot reglster ,Tv" muist be sure ¥ cary Mtth them a certif-
leate of membedsh in whick will scsve as a orotect ion agalnst officers
runding up defanlters, but I am not gure Lt would prove a amnlc te protect-
lon, unless the Pepartnent makes o dofinite raling in the intcroretation of
the Act, I asked them to make a mling, but they say that only u teas cue
ir court could 4o that. T then suggested %o the Hiﬁl“"'*".t the Govern-
ment anend the law 30 as to make it sbso lutely clear that the Mannonites
were outslde of the scove of thie Act. The Minister appeared to vlcw whe
suggestion favorably and asked ne to write a letter 4o that effect. I have
done so, and ¢nelose a cony herewlth for vour Infomatlion,whick kindly »rg-
tum to me at Kitchener, I shall rsetuem o Kitchengr tomorrow and shall be
glad %0 talk the matter over with you if vou desire, :

Youra trmuly,
Slg A.u‘ W.D.Baler,

Later,

1 aghn saw the Minister of Juss icej He says that in his opinion all
Mernonltes are outslde the opcration of the Milisary sercvice Act. But FE_
raises another polnt., It aovnears thre Military Service Quunell has Juss
nade a report to him, stating they oculd £ind no onclusive ground unon whid
a Maling omuld be male as to what constitutes a Menrnonite, I ugzested tht
surely a Blsrop's Certiflcate srould suffice, but he wuldn't accent that
a8 complete proof, He promiscd to nake ful'gw Investigatlon immedlately, 1@
order to make a definite ruling. I polntcd out thaut the day of “pglst“'*ia~
\June/ was close at hand and shat the young nen skould know.
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Bonse of Commens

IXEKOOWKA  Galt, May 30th, 1918.

Rev. 8. F. Coffmen,

Vineland, Ont.

Dear Mr. Coffman: -

I have your letter of the 28th jinstant enclosing
1ist of Bishops in the Tunker Church. I have already received this
list from Mr. Heize and have forwarded it on to the authorities at
Ottawa. Your letter of the 22nd instant which was forwarded to Ottawa,
reached me to-day. As I understand the situation now things are
greatly improved for your people since that letter was written.

Is not the only difficulty which you are now having with the young men
who are placed under arrest in Poronto? If I am not correct in this
will you kindly let me know.

I am,

Yours sincerely,
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COPY

Ottawa, Ont., May 31, 1918,

Sir:

Referring to your recent interview,

I beg to state that your request has been favor-

ably considered by the Military Service Sub-

letter sent

Committee and I enclose herewith,
to the General Officers Commanding. Military

Districts Nos. 1 and 2, (London and Toronto)

B

VAR W A "Ny
on tne 5'{};1‘_3’,\}L.

I have the honour to be,
oir,
Your obedient servant,

(3igned) T. Y. Tyndale,
Captadn, D.A.A.G.
secretary,
Military Service Sub-Committee

W. G. Weichel, Esq.
Waterloo, Unt.

iy
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(copy)
ottaws, May 3let, 1918.

To- ‘
The General Officer Commanding,
’ ¥ilitary District o 1 & 2.,
London & Toronto.

gtatus under the ¥ 3 A 1917, of
Mennonites, Tunkers and Amish.

pursuasce to Headguarter's letter of the 22nd and 22th instant
on the marginslly noted subject, it has been brought to the atientiom
of the department that a large nunber of bona Tlde therenta 0i these
sects were not actually members of the Church on the &th July, 1917,

Tt nae accordingly been decided thet leave nay e granted, as
atoted in the 1etﬁer of the 22nd, on certificate of one of the Binhopi
whose names have been auﬁmitted, to the effect that the man concerned
was vrior te July 6th, 1917, & regulsr attendant at the Church and
a bona fide ecdherent, and hae pince getually joined thelchprch.

Coptain D.AhG.
for Adjudtant Genersl
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To the best of my knowledge and belief I
certify that ; was before the
6th of July 1917 a reguler attendent of the
Mennonite Church and to the best of nmy
knowledge and belief had the intention before
that date of joining the Church and has
actnally joined since and taken the obligation

as & Mennonite.
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COFY

Ottawa, May 31st, 1918,

To -
The General Officer Commanding,

Military District No. 1 & 2,
London & Toronte.

Status under the MiS.A., 1917, of -
Mennonites, Tunkers, and Amish.

Pursuant to Heasdquarterte letter of the
22nd and 29th instant on the narginally noted sub-
jeet, it has been brought to the atiention of the
department that a large nunber of bona fide adherents
of these sects were not sctually members of the Church
on the 6th July, 1917.

It has accordingly been decided thatleave
may be granted, as stated in the letter of the 22nd,
on certificate of one of the Bishope whose names have
been submitted, to the effect that the man concerned
wae prior to July 6th, 1917, a regular attendant at
the Yhureh, and & bona fide adherent. and has gince
actually Joined the Chureh.

C&pt&in D.rAOAQ Go
for a/Adjutant-CGeneral.






